MAGNUS

CATERING EQUIPMENT

FEATURES
Dimensions (WDH)
Total power

Heating power
Power supply

Drum dimensions
Drum volume

Door

Load capacity (1:20)
Drum speed

Weight
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ELECTRIC TUMBLE DRYER, 10 KG -
THREE-PHASE
GDR 200E TR

Ref: 0911.12.110
Grandimpianti

* kg of dry clothes at speed of 1000 rpm

Basket of galvanized sheet.

Top, front and side panels painted with grey powder.

Three levels of user-selectable temperatures. The working time
can be freely set.

Three predetermined working cycles to facilitate the operator[?s
choice.

Sensor of laudry residual moisture displayed through LED.

LED display showing the progress of the program and the time
remaining at the end of cycle.

Large dimensions of the port of loading / unloading opening up to
180° to facilitate the operations. The opening of the door can be
reversed even once the appliance is installed.

Dust filter positioned in front and of a generous size for easy
cleaning.

Powerful vacuum that ensures fast drying times and low operating
costs.

683x711x1027 mm
5.6 kW

5.35 kW
400V/3/50 Hz
 655x550 mm
1981

530x425 mm

9.9 kg

50 rpm

61kg
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