

**ELECTRIC TUMBLE DRYER, 10 KG -
THREE-PHASE
GDR 200E TR**

Ref: 0911.12.110
Grandimpanti

* kg of dry clothes at speed of 1000 rpm



Basket of galvanized sheet.
Top, front and side panels painted with grey powder.
Three levels of user-selectable temperatures. The working time can be freely set.
Three predetermined working cycles to facilitate the operator's choice.
Sensor of laundry residual moisture displayed through LED.
LED display showing the progress of the program and the time remaining at the end of cycle.
Large dimensions of the port of loading / unloading opening up to 180° to facilitate the operations. The opening of the door can be reversed even once the appliance is installed.
Dust filter positioned in front and of a generous size for easy cleaning.
Powerful vacuum that ensures fast drying times and low operating costs.

FEATURES

Dimensions (WDH)	683x711x1027 mm
Total power	5.6 kW
Heating power	5.35 kW
Power supply	400V/3/50 Hz
Drum dimensions	Ø 655x550 mm
Drum volume	198 l
Door	530x425 mm
Load capacity (1:20)	9.9 kg
Drum speed	50 rpm
Weight	61 kg